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Airports Authority of lndia
Air Traffic Services Complex: Chennai - 600 016
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frvq 7 5r5 Revised reply to RTI No. AAtlcBlRlrz3loo2TS dated 3rltol2o23

from Sh. Agrim Jain -Reg.

Query a: How Chennai airport has been selected for the implementation of GBAS in lndla?

Reply:The required information is not available at Chennai. To be given by CHQ

Query b: What was the procedure adopted for selection of Honey Well to install GBAs at Chennai airport
in lndia?

Reply: The required information is not available at Chennai. To be given by CHQ

query c: How many other competitors were there who submitted their proposal to install GBAS

equipment at chennai airport in lndia?

Reply: The required information is not available at Chennai. To be given by CHQ

Query d: Please provide other OEM names country of origin and their equipment details with their
proposal value?

The required information is not available at Chennai. To be given by CHQ

Query e: what was the contract value in item wise detail as listed below and expenditure incurred by

the Airport Authority of lndia for the installation of the GBAS at Chennai airport through Honeywell as

per the audited financials?
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Reply;

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

vi)

vii)

viii)

ix)

x)

xi)

Basic Equipment

Accessories

Ancillary or associated device/equipment/system
lnstallation
Ca libration
Testing

User training
Training provided to DGCA officials
Manufacturer Recommended List of Spares
Certification
Others if any

Total S 16,95,000

as per CHQ PO letter no

AAr/PO-2lCNS-P/G BA5/

2013-14, DATED

L8/04/2013

Query f: How much amount in money worth has been incurred and spent by the Airport Authority for
maintenance of the GBAS in each financial year till now?

Reply: lnformation not available with station.

query g: what are the exercises done by Airport Authority of lndia on a day-to-day basis for the
maintenance of the GBAS at Chennai airport?

Reply: Every day site visits includes status check of Dcps vDBs RpADs MDT and softwares.

Query h: what was the amount incurred for re-installation of the GBAS after the natural calamity that
is flood in Chennai in December 2015, as per audited financial report?

Replv: Rs. 8.33 crores. As per po issued from cHe letter no. AAt/cNS-p/G NSS/G BAS/po-05/2 ot6-17 /66
DATEO 20/061201.6.

Query i: what is the current status of cenification and commissioning of the GBAS at chennai airport?

Reply: Not yet comm issioned. The RSMV cards damaged due to surge Sent to OEM for repair and pending
approval from CHQ the work is pending.

Query j: Why the availability of GBAS is not mentioned in aeronautical information publication for lndia
effective date 23 March 2023 as radio navigation and landing aids mentioned at section number 2.19 ?

Reply: Facility not commissioned yet.



Query k: ls the equipment certified for all time operations to perform CAT 1 landing?

Reply: Operational Certification process is not completed yet.

Query l: lf the equipment was not certified for the operation to perform CAT 1 landing then what are
the actions taken by the Chennai Airport to administer warranty clause acceptance clause performance
bank guarantee clause if any against the supplier that is Honeywell.

Reply: Operational Certification process is not completed yet
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